DeZURIK COMPAK CYLINDER
ACTUATORS SIZING SHEETS
BULLETIN 71.00-2
JULY 2013
Valve
Size
Order
Code

Valve
Size
Order Code
Maximum
Shutoff Pressure
Differential
Air Supply psi/kPa
Spring-
to-Close
Spring-
to-Open
60 psi
410 kPa
80 psi
550 kPa
.5-1"
15-25mm
CMD-35-S8-R CMD-35-S8-D N/A 100
690
CMD-50-S8-R CMD-50-S8-D 200
1380 N/A
CMD-50-S12-R CMD-50-S12-D N/A 275
1890
CMD-75-S8-R CMD-75-S8-D 275
1890 N/R
1.25-1.5"
32-40mm
CMD-35-S8-R CMD-35-S8-D N/A 25
170
CMD-50-S8-R CMD-50-S8-D 100
690 N/A
CMD-50-S12-R CMD-50-S12-D N/A 150
1030
CMD-75-S8-R CMD-75-S8-D 150
1030 N/A
CMD-75-S12-R CMD-75-S12-D N/A 225
1550
CMD-110-S8-R CMD-110-S8-D 250
1720 N/A
CMD-110-S12-R CMD-110-S12-D N/A 275
1890
CMD-160-S8-R CMD-160-S8-D 275
1890 N/R
2"
50mm
CMD-50-S12-R CMD-50-S12-D N/A 25
170
CMD-75-S8-R CMD-75-S8-D 25
170 N/A
CMD-75-S12-R CMD-75-S12-D N/A 100
690
CMD-110-S8-R CMD-110-S8-D 100
690 N/A
CMD-110-S12-R CMD-110-S12-D N/A 200
1380
CMD-160-S8-R CMD-160-S8-D 200
1380 N/A
CMD-160-S12-R CMD-160-S12-D N/A 275
1890
CMD-255-S8-R CMD-255-S8-D 275
1890 N/R
2.5"
65mm
CMD-110-S12-R CMD-110-S12-D N/A 25
170
CMD-160-S8-R CMD-160-S8-D 50
340 N/A
CMD-160-S12-R CMD-160-S12-D N/A 150
1030
CMD-255-S8-R CMD-255-S8-D 175
1210 N/A
CMD-255-S12-R CMD-255-S12-D N/A 275
1890

Valve
Size
Order Code
Maximum
Shutoff Pressure
Differential
Air Supply psi/kPa
Spring-
to-Close
Spring-
to-Open
60 psi
410 kPa
80 psi
550 kPa
.5-1"
15-25mm
CMD-35-S8-R CMD-35-S8-D N/A 100
690
CMD-50-S8-R CMD-50-S8-D 150
1030 N/A
CMD-50-S12-R CMD-50-S12-D N/A 225
1550
CMD-75-S8-R CMD-75-S8-D 200
1380 N/A
CMD-75-S12-R CMD-75-S12-D N/A 275
1890
CMD-110-S8-R CMD-110-S8-D 275
1890 N/R
1.25-1.5"
32-40mm
CMD-35-S12-R CMD-35-S12-D N/A 25
170
CMD-50-S8-R CMD-50-S8-D 50
340 N/A
CMD-50-S12-R CMD-50-S12-D N/A 100
690
CMD-75-S8-R CMD-75-S8-D 100
690 N/A
CMD-75-S12-R CMD-75-S12-D N/A 150
1030
CMD-110-S8-R CMD-110-S8-D 175
1210 N/A
CMD-110-S12-R CMD-110-S12-D N/A 275
1890
CMD-160-S8-R CMD-160-S8-D 275
1890 N/R
2"
50mm
CMD-75-S12-R CMD-75-S12-D N/A 25
170
CMD-110-S8-R CMD-110-S8-D 25
170 N/A
CMD-110-S12-R CMD-110-S12-D N/A 100
690
CMD-160-S8-R CMD-160-S8-D 100
690 N/A
CMD-160-S12-R CMD-160-S12-D N/A 200
1380
CMD-255-S8-R CMD-255-S8-D 275
1890 N/A
CMD-255-S12-R CMD-255-S12-D N/R 275
1890
2.5"
65mm
CMD-110-S12-R CMD-110-S12-D N/A 25

Valve
Size
Order Code
Maximum
Shutoff Pressure
Differential
Air Supply psi/kPa
Spring-
to-Close
Spring-
to-Open
60 psi
410 kPa
80 psi
550 kPa
3"
80mm
CMD-255-S12-R CMD-255-S12-D N/A 100
690
CMD-400-S8-R CMD-400-S8-D 75
520 N/A
CMD-400-S12-R CMD-400-S12-D N/A 175
1210
CMD-500-S8-R CMD-500-S8-D 275
1890 N/A
CMD-500-S12-R CMD-500-S12-D N/R 275
1720
Valve
Size
Order Code
Maximum
Shutoff Pressure
Differential
Air Supply psi/kPa
Spring-
to-Close
Spring-
to-Open
60 psi
410 kPa
80 psi
550 kPa
3"
80mm
CMD-400-S8-R CMD-400-S8-D 25
170 N/A
CMD-400-S12-R CMD-400-S124-D N/A 75
520
CMD-500-S8-R CMD-500-S8-D 225
1550 N/A
CMD-500-S12-R CMD-500-S12-D N/A 275
1890
PEC Eccentric Plug Valves*
Spring-Return
Direct Pressure, Soft Rubber Lined Valves CIS or DIS